July 3, 2007

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Richard J. Sujecki as a member of the West Allis Electrical Review Board. He serves as the Electrical Engineer Representative, and his two-year term will expire on May 31, 2009.

Mr. Sujecki resides at 12247 West Verona Court with his wife Sue Ann. They are the parents of nine children. Mr. Sujecki received his Bachelor of Science, Electrical Engineering Degree from Marquette University in 1957. In 1970 he received his State of Wisconsin License as a Registered Professional Engineer. He has attended several courses and seminars in the areas of construction, commercial and industrial lighting, grounding, anixter data and fiber-optic cable, and management.

Mr. Sujecki is currently employed by Harwood Engineering Consultants. Prior to that he was employed by Roman Electric Company as a Project Manager. He worked from 1961-1983 as an Electrical Engineer at Leedy & Petzold, 1959-1961 as Electrical Engineer at Stanley Engineering, and 1957-1959 as Technician at Allis-Chalmers. Mr. Sujecki is a member of Master Builders, Illuminating Engineers Society, and the Wisconsin Society of Professional Engineers.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

JB:jfw MYR\CMTES\SUJECKI